Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri. ~Oct. 22 @. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05p.m. @ Mohegan Sun Arena
Sat. Oct. 23 @. Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7.05p.m. @ PPL Center

Fri. ~ Oct. 29 V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sat.  Oct. 30 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sun. Oct. 31 @ Bridgeport Islanders 3:00 p.m. @ Webster Bank Arena

Head-to-head:

This is the first of ten meetings during the 2021-22 AHL regular season, between the Wolf Pack and the Bruins, and the first of five at
the XL Center. The sides will meet in Providence for the first time on Saturday, November 13th, where each of the next three meetings
will take place. The Bruins next come to Hartford on December 31st. The Wolf Pack and Bruins played twelve times during the truncated
2020-21 AHL campaign, with each team winning six of the meetings. The Wolf Pack posted a 6-6-0-0 record, while the Bruins went 6-4-
2-0. The Wolf Pack won four of the final five meetings between the teams a season ago, including a four-game winning streak from
March 25t through May 1st. The Bruins won the last affair 6-3 on May 6t at the New England Sports Center. Eduards Tralmaks, Pavel
Shen, and Jack Studnicka each had a team-high two points (all assists) in the victory. The Wolf Pack won the lone preseason
meeting, 4-2, at the XL Center on October 6th.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The is the first of two home preseason games for the Wolf Pack, and the first of three overall. The Wolf Pack will play a home-and-home
with the Bridgeport Islanders on Friday and Saturday, with the tilt in Hartford coming at 12:30 pm on Friday afternoon. F Ty Ronning
returns to the club after tying for the team lead with ten goals during the 2020-21 season. Four of the top-five Wolf Pack scorers from a
season ago also return to the team. F Tim Gettinger (2n¢, 19 points), Ronning (31, 18 points), F Jonny Brodzinski (4t, 17 points),
and D Tarmo Reunanen (5%, 17 points) all return to the Wolf Pack. Leading scorer Morgan Barron is currently in training camp with
the NHL’s New York Rangers. The Wolf Pack also added a key veteran forward this off-season, inking F Tanner Frtiz to a one-year
AHL contract on September 15t. Hartford finished the 2020-21 season with a 14-9-1-0 record in 24 games, good for second in the
Atlantic Division.

Bruins Notebook:

The Bruins finished with the top record in the Atlantic Division a season ago, going 15-6-2-2 in 25 games. They also gave up just 60
goals on the season, the best mark in the Atlantic by 14 goals (2nd — HFD, 74). This is the first of three preseason games for the Bruins,
who will also visit Springfield on Friday night at 7:05 pm. The team will conclude it's preseason slate on Saturday night at 7:05 pm when
they host the Thunderbirds at the Dunkin’ Donuts Center. The Boston Bruins placed F's Cameron Hughes and Joona Koppanen, and
D Tyler Lewington on waivers on Tuesday for the purpose of assigning them to Providence. They can be assigned if they clear at 2:00
pm today.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Manitoba 1 @ Toronto 5 Lehigh Valley 1 @ WBS 2 Laval 2 @ Belleville 5

Hartford 1 @ Springfield 2 Syracuse 4 @ Cleveland 5 (OT) Laval @ Belleville (7:00)
Charlotte 2 @ Hershey 5 Grand Rapids 3 @ Milwaukee 7 Bridgeport 1 @ Providence 2 (SO)
Rockford 5 @ Chicago 3 lowa 2 @ Texas 0 San Diego 2 @ Ontario 5

Tucson 2 @ Stockton 3 Abbotsford 3 @ Bakersfield 5

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Lehigh Valley @ Hershey (3:00) Rochester @ Utica (3:00) Bridgeport @ Springfield (3:05)
Charlotte @ WBS (3:05) Manitoba @ Toronto (4:00 pm) lowa @ Texas (6:00)

Colorado @ Henderson (6:00) San Jose @ Bakersfield (8:00) Abbotsford @ Ontario (8:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The parent New York Rangers won their first game of the season on Saturday night, defeating the Montreal Canadiens by a score of 3-
1. F Chris Kreider scored his third goal in as many games, while F Alexis Lafreniere scored the winning goal at 9:50 of the third
period. The Rangers now sit with a 1-1-1 record and next visit the Toronto Maple Leafs tomorrow night at 7:00 pm.




Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Dallas @ Ottawa (5:00)

HFD EARNED SHUTOUT
HFD WERE SHUTOUT
PENALTY SHOT FOR

PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

HFD WON IN OVERTIME
HFD LOST IN OVERTIME
HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT
HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT
HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL
HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL
HFD SCORED WITH E.A.
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.
HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS
HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS
HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS
HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS
HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD SCORED 3+ PPG

HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG
HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME

OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME

4-0 Wvs PRO 2/11/21

0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21

3-1 W vs BRI 11/24/18

(S. O’Donnell, Goal)

7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21

(T. Wall, D. Timashov SV)

3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21

3-4 OTL at BRI 3/18/21

4-3 SOW at LV 2/15/20

3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21

3-1 W s PRO 4/22/21
2-5L at PRO 3/12/21

3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21

4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21

5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21

3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21

3-1 W at BRI 2/29/20 (43)
1-2 L at SPR 10/16/21 (42)
2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/20 (18)
4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19)
4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th)
4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th)

1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th)
1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th)
6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3)
4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3)

P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI)
C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM 1 2
HFD 1 1
OPP 2 0

OoT SO TOT
0 0 3
0 0 3

TEAM 1 2

HFD 12 11
OPP 28 19

OoT SO TOT
0 0 40
0 0 7

AT HOME

ON THE ROAD

OVERTIME

SHOOTOUT

SCORING FIRST GOAL
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS
ONE-GOAL GAMES
TWO-GOAL GAMES
COMEBACK WINS
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT
SHOTS TIED

GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS
RECORD IN OCTOBER
RECORD IN NOVEMBER
RECORD IN DECEMBER
RECORD IN JANUARY
RECORD IN FEBRUARY
RECORD IN MARCH
RECORD IN APRIL
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY
RECORD ON THURSDAY
RECORD ON FRIDAY
RECORD ON SATURDAY
RECORD ON SUNDAY

ONE DAY’S REST
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS
WEARING RED JERSEYS

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0




