

VS.



Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri.	Oct. 22	@. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Sat.	Oct. 23	@. Lehigh Valley Phantoms
Fri.	Oct. 29	V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Sat.	Oct. 30	V. Charlotte Checkers
Sun	Oct 31	@ Bridgeport Islanders

7:05 p.m. @ Mohegan Sun Arena 7:05 p.m. @ PPL Center 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center 3:00 p.m. @ Webster Bank Arena

Head-to-head:

This is the first of ten meetings during the 2021-22 AHL regular season, between the Wolf Pack and the Bruins, and the first of five at the XL Center. The sides will meet in Providence for the first time on Saturday, November 13th, where each of the next three meetings will take place. The Bruins next come to Hartford on December 31st. The Wolf Pack and Bruins played twelve times during the truncated 2020-21 AHL campaign, with each team winning six of the meetings. The Wolf Pack posted a 6-6-0-0 record, while the Bruins went 6-4-2-0. The Wolf Pack won four of the final five meetings between the teams a season ago, including a four-game winning streak from March 25th through May 1st. The Bruins won the last affair 6-3 on May 6th at the New England Sports Center. **Eduards Tralmaks, Pavel Shen,** and **Jack Studnicka** each had a team-high two points (all assists) in the victory. The Wolf Pack won the lone preseason meeting, 4-2, at the XL Center on October 6th.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The is the first of two home preseason games for the Wolf Pack, and the first of three overall. The Wolf Pack will play a home-and-home with the Bridgeport Islanders on Friday and Saturday, with the tilt in Hartford coming at 12:30 pm on Friday afternoon. F **Ty Ronning** returns to the club after tying for the team lead with ten goals during the 2020-21 season. Four of the top-five Wolf Pack scorers from a season ago also return to the team. F **Tim Gettinger** (2nd, 19 points), **Ronning** (3rd, 18 points), F **Jonny Brodzinski** (4th, 17 points), and D **Tarmo Reunanen** (5th, 17 points) all return to the Wolf Pack. Leading scorer **Morgan Barron** is currently in training camp with the NHL's New York Rangers. The Wolf Pack also added a key veteran forward this off-season, inking F **Tanner Frtiz** to a one-year AHL contract on September 15th. Hartford finished the 2020-21 season with a 14-9-1-0 record in 24 games, good for second in the Atlantic Division.

Bruins Notebook:

The Bruins finished with the top record in the Atlantic Division a season ago, going 15-6-2-2 in 25 games. They also gave up just 60 goals on the season, the best mark in the Atlantic by 14 goals (2nd – HFD, 74). This is the first of three preseason games for the Bruins, who will also visit Springfield on Friday night at 7:05 pm. The team will conclude it's preseason slate on Saturday night at 7:05 pm when they host the Thunderbirds at the Dunkin' Donuts Center. The Boston Bruins placed F's **Cameron Hughes** and **Joona Koppanen**, and D **Tyler Lewington** on waivers on Tuesday for the purpose of assigning them to Providence. They can be assigned if they clear at 2:00 pm today.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Manitoba 1 @ Toronto 5 Lehigh Valley 1 @ WBS 2 Laval 2 @ Belleville 5 Syracuse 4 @ Cleveland 5 (OT) Laval @ Belleville (7:00)

Charlotte 2 @ Hershey 5 Grand Rapids 3 @ Milwaukee 7 Bridgeport 1 @ Providence 2 (SO) Rockford 5 @ Chicago 3 Iowa 2 @ Texas 0 San Diego 2 @ Ontario 5

Tucson 2 @ Stockton 3 Abbotsford 3 @ Bakersfield 5

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Lehigh Valley @ Hershey (3:00) Rochester @ Utica (3:00) Bridgeport @ Springfield (3:05)

Charlotte @ WBS (3:05) Manitoba @ Toronto (4:00 pm) Iowa @ Texas (6:00)
Colorado @ Henderson (6:00) San Jose @ Bakersfield (8:00) Abbotsford @ Ontario (8:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The parent New York Rangers won their first game of the season on Saturday night, defeating the Montreal Canadiens by a score of 3-1. F **Chris Kreider** scored his third goal in as many games, while F **Alexis Lafreniere** scored the winning goal at 9:50 of the third period. The Rangers now sit with a 1-1-1 record and next visit the Toronto Maple Leafs tomorrow night at 7:00 pm.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern): Dallas @ Ottawa (5:00)

LAST TIME IT HAPPENE	D
HFD EARNED SHUTOUT	4-0 W vs PRO 2/11/21
HFD WERE SHUTOUT	0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21
PENALTY SHOT FOR	3-1 W vs BRI 11/24/18
	(S. O'Donnell, Goal)
PENALTY SHOT AGAINST	7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21
	(T. Wall, D. Timashov SV)
HFD WON IN OVERTIME	3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21
HFD LOST IN OVERTIME	3-4 OTL at BRI 3/18/21
HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT	4-3 SOW at LV 2/15/20
HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT	3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21
HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL	3-1 W vs PRO 4/22/21
HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL	2-5 L at PRO 3/12/21
HFD SCORED WITH E.A.	3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.	4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21
HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS	5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21
HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS	3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21
HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS	3-1 W at BRI 2/29/20 (43)
HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS	1-2 L at SPR 10/16/21 (42)
HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS	2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/20 (18)
HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS	4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19) 4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th)
HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT	4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7111) 4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th)
HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT	1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th)
HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT	1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th)
HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT	6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3)
HFD SCORED 3+ PPG	4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3)
HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME	P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI)
	C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)
OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME	, , ,

2021-2	2 SCO	RING	BY	PEF	RIOD	
TEAM	1	2	3	ОТ	so	TOT
HFD	1	1	1	0	0	3
OPP	2	0	1	0	0	3

2021-22 SHOTS BY PERIOD							
TEAM	1	2	3	ОТ	so	тот	
HFD	12	11	17	0	0		40
OPP	28	19	30	0	0		77

2021-22 WOLF PACE	RECORD WHEN
AT HOME	1-0-0-0
ON THE ROAD	0-1-0-0
OVERTIME	0-0
SHOOTOUT	0-0
SCORING FIRST GOAL	0-0-0-0
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL	1-1-0-0
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD	0-0-0-0
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS	0-0-0-0
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD	0-1-0-0
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS	0-0-0-0
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD	1-0-0-0
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS	1-1-0-0
ONE-GOAL GAMES	1-1-0-0
TWO-GOAL GAMES	0-0-0-0
COMEBACK WINS	1
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT	0-0-0-0
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT	1-1-0-0
SHOTS TIED	0-0-0-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN	0-1-0-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN OCTOBER	1-1-0-0
RECORD IN NOVEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN DECEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN JANUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN FEBRUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN MARCH	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN APRIL	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON THURSDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON FRIDAY	1-0-0-0
RECORD ON SATURDAY	0-1-0-0
RECORD ON SUNDAY	0-0-0-0
ONE DAY'S REST	0-0-0-0
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST	0-0-0-0
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS	1-0-0-0
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS	0-1-0-0
WEARING RED JERSEYS	0-0-0-0